TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crosshill Georgetown Capital, L.P.		101/11/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecutel Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4401 Ford Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591098	ECUTEL
Registration Number:	2620245	VIATORES
Registration Number:	2666730	VIATORES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)962-6836 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-885-3697 Phone:

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Anne E. Yates

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Troutman Sanders LLP - Suite 5200 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 224126.18

TRADEMARK

900066594 **REEL: 003459 FRAME: 0398**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne E. Yates
Signature:	/aey/
Date:	01/11/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Ecutel Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Ecutel Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Ecutel Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Ecutel Release of Security Interest#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the May of January 2007, between Ecutel Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and Crosshill Georgetown Capital, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, identified on Schedules A, B, and C, attached hereto, and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignee's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entireties, and the Assignee is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights identified on Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

ROS**ÀHI**LL GEORGETOWN CAPITAL, L.P.

Name: STEPHEN X. GRAHAM

Title: ARIDCIPAL

1743907_1.DOC

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
ECUTEL	2,591,098	07/09/2002
VIATORES	2,620,245	09/17/2002
VIATORĒS	2,666,730	12/24/2002

SCHEDULE B - PATENTS

NONE

SCHEDULE C - COPYRIGHTS

NONE